2007-05-24 25675DV-QFN_DS_Ver2.1 Inphi Proprietary Page 1 of 10
25675DV-QFN
DC to 25 GHz Divide-by-4 Prescaler
in QFN Plastic Package
Data Sheet
Applications
• Phase-locked loop (PLL) applications from DC to 25 GHz
• Point-to-point and point-to-multipoint digital radios

NOTE:  DC blocking capacitors are required at RF input and RF output ports for AC coupling.
2007-05-24 25675DV-QFN_DS_Ver2.1 Inphi Proprietary Page 9 of 10
Order Information
Part No. Description
25675DV-S03QFN DC to 25 GHz Divide-by-4 Prescaler Quad Flat No Lead Plastic Package
25675DV-S03QFNEVB DC to 25 GHz Divide-by-4 Prescaler in Quad Flat No Lead Plastic Package
on an Evaluation Board with SMA Connectors
Related Products
Part No. Description
25675DV-S03D DC to 25 GHz Divide-by-4 Prescaler – Die
25675DV-S03L DC to 25 GHz Divide-by-4 Prescaler in LGA Ceramic Package
25675DV-S03LEVB DC to 25 GHz Divide-by-4 Prescaler in LGA Ceramic Package on an
Evaluation Board with SMA Connectors
Contact Information
Inphi Corporation
2393 Townsgate Road, Suite 101
Westlake Village, CA 91361
• Phone: (805) 446-5100
• Fax: (805) 446-5189
• E-mail: products@inphi-corp.com
Visit us on the Internet at: http://www.inphi-corp.com
For each customer application, customer’s technical experts must validate all parameters. Inphi Corporation reserves the right to change
product specifications contained herein without prior notice. No liability is assumed as a result of the use or application of this product.
  No circuit patent licenses are implied. Contact Inphi Corporation’s marketing department for the latest information regarding this product.
Qualification Notification
The 25675DV is fully qualified.  Please contact Inphi for the qualification report.
Inphi Corporation will honor the full warranty as outlined in Section 5 of Inphi’s Standard Customer
Purchase Order Terms and Conditions.
2007-05-24 25675DV-QFN_DS_Ver2.1 Inphi Proprietary Page 10 of 10
Version Updates
From Version 1.4 to 1.3 (dated 02/08/06)
1. Changed Part number from 25675DV-S02 to 25675DV-S03 throughout datasheet.
2. Changes in “Features” section (page 1):
a. Added “Ultra Low SSB Phase Noise”.
b. Power supply current changed from 68 mA to 84 mA typical.
3. Changes to Block Diagram: removed the approximate symbols (~) from the output termination